Agenda Borough of Matawan Workshop Session May 6, 2025 7:00 PM

- 1. Opening Statement
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- 4. Moment of Silence
- 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- 6. Approval of Borough of Matawan Volunteer Firefighter Jayden Graham

7. Old Business

Ordinance 25-08: Repealing Ordinance 25-07: Amending and Supplementing the

Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Matawan – Chapter 34 – Development Regulations, Article 13 – Stormwater Control and Stormwater Management Procedures, Section 34-86.9 – Sump

Pumps

8. Consent Agenda

Resolution 25-05-01: Approval of Solicitor License – Revive Home Remodeling Group

Resolution 25-05-02: Approval of Solicitor License – Victory Home Remodeling

Resolution 25-05-03: Authorizing 2025 Summer Hours for the Borough of Matawan

Administrative Offices

Resolution 25-05-04: Award of Contract for 150 Main Street Demolition Project – Frank

Lurch Demolition Co., LLC

Resolution 25-05-05: Award of Contract for 2025 Clinton Street Park Improvements

Phase 2 – Picerno Giordano Construction

Resolution 25-05-06: Awarding a Concession Agreement to Denise Penniplede to Operate

a Hot Dog Cart at Lake Lefferts in Accordance with N.J. Admin.

Code § 5:34-9.4

Resolution 25-05-07: Authorizing the Use of Competitive Contracting for IT Managed

Services and Establishing Evaluation Criteria

Resolution 25-05-08: Adopting the Municipal Emergency Operations Plan and

Authorizing Continual Participation in the Monmouth County Intra-

County Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement

9. New Business

Ordinance 25-09: Amending and Supplementing the Revised General Ordinances of

the Borough of Matawan, Chapter 2 – Administration, Section 2-15.4 – Disclosure of Information Required for Applicants for Membership in the Volunteer Fire Department, to Provide

Flexibility in Fingerprinting Procedures

Resolution 25-05-09: Payment of Bills

10. Privilege of the Floor

11. Adjourn to Executive Session Resolution 25-05-10